
f.ffififii]-.&.
 

AMENDMENT NO. 

CONTRACT NO, 35401 

FOR 

Parking Attendant & Revenue Services for Parkinq Garaqes & Surface Lots 

Pursuant to Ordinance No. 

This Contract was made and entered into on Aurgust 6ilt, 2004 by and between Slar Park LLC hereinafter 
called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and 
through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City. 

1, 	 This contract is hereby extended on a "contingency" basis through December 31, 2010. 
Contingency will only be invoked if a new contract cannot be approved and executed by City 
Council no later than May 28,2010, 

2. 	 The City is in the process of a competitive solicitation for ihe services described above arrd may 
need additional time to negotiate and execute a new contract, The current contract with Star Park 
LLC expires on June 30, 201 0, 

3, 	 The contingency period shall be on a month to month basis, and the City of Portland will be 
required to give 30 days notlce to Star Park of it's intention to terminate this contract based on the 
execution of the new contract. 

4. 	 Amount due to Star Park per month that the contingency period is in effect shail be a not to 
exceed amount of $780,000($130,000 per month maximum) for the 6 months that the contract 
could be in effect. Termination notice of 30 days shall make that subsequent 30 day period the 
last month where payments are due on this existing contract. 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect, 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE: 

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterpads, each of which shall be deemed 
an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic rneans, including the 
use of electronic signatures. 

Star Park, LLC 
...- 1 

By: 

Name: Bt cl,tl¿sì 

on 3 ß f ?a>t c> 

Tite: Y,Ae^h n-r 

(otD SP Athe* Sr, S-qRe tz¿t ?e,v-Ibu,A Ofc O-,'rrU 
Telephone:S03 - Ae] 4t¿g 

1of 2	 REV 01/0S 



åtri,*fì{¡ 4
 

Contract No. 

Contract Title: 

AmendmenVChange Order No 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES: 

Purchasing Agent 
Date: 

By: 
Elected Officiai 

Date: 

Approved: 

By: 
Office of City Auditor 

Approved as t#.Ën&Ö\ruD AS TO FORM 

By: 

Date: 

2of2 REV 01/09 




